JEANNE SHAHEEN SUITE SH-506
HART BUILDING

NEW HAMPSHIRE WASHINGTON, DC 20510

Wnited States Denate |

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 9, 2025
The Honorable Susan Collins The Honorable Patty Murray
Chair Vice Chair
Senate Committee on Appropriations Senate Committee on Appropriations
United States Senate United States Senate
S-128, The Capitol S-128, The Capitol
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable John Hoeven

Chair

Senate Appropriations Subcommittee
on Agriculture, Rural Development,
Food and Drug Administration and
Related Agencies

Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Collins, Vice Chair Murray, and Chairman Hoeven:

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration and Related Agencies
Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. Additionally, none of the entities for which I have requested
congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Jeanne Shaheen
United States Senator
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Recipient
Name

Belmont Police
Department

Town of
Bethlehem

Maplewood
Station

Croydon School
District

Town of
Deerfield

University
System of New
Hampshire
Franconia
Children's
Center, Inc.
Town of Gorham

Town of Groton

Town of
Hampton

Town of
Hancock

Families
Flourish
Northeast Inc
Chesley
Memorial
Library

Franklin Pierce
University

Town of
Unity??7??

Town of Walpole

The Walpole
Foundaton

Cottage Hospital

Shaheen, Jeanne(D-NH) Agriculture
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Purchase of a vehicle to provide reliable transportation for survivors to
access critical services, court appearances and safe accommodations.

Construction and purchase of equipment for the Bethlehem Transfer
Station.

Construction of the Maplewood Station Community Center.
Upgrades and renovations to the Croydon Village School.

Purchase and installation of a solar array.

Funding for construction of facility to advance research into resilient food
production in New Hampshire.

Acquisition of a new facility for Franconia's Children's Center.

Purchase of a new rescue truck.
Construction of a salt and sand storage shed.

Upgrades and repairs to the Hampton Public Safety Pier.

Renovation and modernization of the Hancock Fire Station.

Establishment of a substance use residential treatment program for
pregnant and parenting women and children.

Installation of solar technology at the Chesley Memorial Library.

To help meet the Granite State’s demand for health care workers and
increase health care access to rural and medically underserved
communities, Franklin Pierce University is requesting CDS funds to
support significant renovations of Marcucella Health Sciences building as
well as equipment upgrades.

Construction of a new Unity Fire Station

Construction of the new Walpole Police Station.

Construction of a new facility for the Walpole Village School.

Asbestos removal at Cottage Hospital.

Project
Location

Belmont NH
Bethlehem
NH
Bethlehem
NH

Croydon NH

Deerfield NH

Durham NH

Franconia
NH

Gorham NH
Groton NH

Hampton NH

Hancock NH

Lebanon NH

Northwood
NH

Rindge NH

Unity NH

Walpole NH

Walpole NH

Woodsville
NH
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Amount
Requested
($000)
$73
$750
$750
$1,176

$248

$1,925

$514

$301
$174

$125

$600

$1,000

$95

$1,000

$2,100

$2,058

$830

$1,725



