United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 9, 2025

The Honorable Susan Collins Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations United States Senate S-128, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable John Hoeven Chair Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Patty Murray Vice Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations United States Senate S-128, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Collins, Vice Chair Murray, and Chairman Hoeven:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. Additionally, none of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Jeanne Shaheen United States Senator

Jeanne Shaheen

Shaheen, Jeanne(D-NH) Agriculture Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Belmont Police Department	Purchase of a vehicle to provide reliable transportation for survivors to access critical services, court appearances and safe accommodations.	Belmont NH	\$73
Town of Bethlehem	Construction and purchase of equipment for the Bethlehem Transfer Station.	Bethlehem NH	\$750
Maplewood Station	Construction of the Maplewood Station Community Center.	Bethlehem NH	\$750
Croydon School District	Upgrades and renovations to the Croydon Village School.	Croydon NH	\$1,176
Town of Deerfield	Purchase and installation of a solar array.	Deerfield NH	\$248
University System of New Hampshire	Funding for construction of facility to advance research into resilient food production in New Hampshire.	Durham NH	\$1,925
Franconia Children's Center, Inc.	Acquisition of a new facility for Franconia's Children's Center.	Franconia NH	\$514
Town of Gorham	Purchase of a new rescue truck.	Gorham NH	\$301
Town of Groton	Construction of a salt and sand storage shed.	Groton NH	\$174
Town of Hampton	Upgrades and repairs to the Hampton Public Safety Pier.	Hampton NH	\$125
Town of Hancock	Renovation and modernization of the Hancock Fire Station.	Hancock NH	\$600
Families Flourish Northeast Inc	Establishment of a substance use residential treatment program for pregnant and parenting women and children.	Lebanon NH	\$1,000
Chesley Memorial Library	Installation of solar technology at the Chesley Memorial Library.	Northwood NH	\$95
Franklin Pierce University	To help meet the Granite State's demand for health care workers and increase health care access to rural and medically underserved communities, Franklin Pierce University is requesting CDS funds to support significant renovations of Marcucella Health Sciences building as well as equipment upgrades.	Rindge NH	\$1,000
Town of Unity????	Construction of a new Unity Fire Station	Unity NH	\$2,100
Town of Walpole	Construction of the new Walpole Police Station.	Walpole NH	\$2,058
The Walpole Foundaton	Construction of a new facility for the Walpole Village School.	Walpole NH	\$830
Cottage Hospital	Asbestos removal at Cottage Hospital.	Woodsville NH	\$1,725